

GR – 1134/17

Order Dated: 30/11/2018

Today is fixed for appearance.

All the accused persons on c/b are present by filing hazira.

The record is taken up for consideration of charge to expedite the matter.

Heard both sides on the point of charge.

Perused the FIR, charge sheet and other materials on record.

Considering the materials sent u/s 173 of the Cr.P.C, and the submissions of Ld. Counsels, this Court is of the view that there exists prima facie sufficient grounds for proceeding under **Sections 143/341/323/325/354/506 of the Indian Penal Code** against the accused person.

Hence, this Court frames charge under the aforesaid section accordingly against the accused persons. The contents of the charge is read over and explained to the accused persons in a language understood by them to which they pleaded **not guilty** and claimed to be tried.

To 28-02-2019 for evidence of CSW. 1.

B.C.II to comply accordingly.

Accused as before.

D/c by me

Sd/- S. Hazra
J.M. 2nd Court, Bishnupur

Sd/- S. Hazra
J.M. 2nd Court, Bishnupur.